

M. A. C. Case 284 of 2017

Order No. 08 dated.19.01.2019

Both parties file *haziras*.

The petition for amendment filed by the petitioner today is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides.

The petitioner states in his petition that he wants to insert the address of the O.P company which he has come to know from the Insurance Policy as the address has been changed and now he wants to amend that address. The nature and character of the case will not be changed due to such amendment. So, he prays to amend the petition according to the schedule of the petition.

The O.P. no.2 has not appeared yet.

Hence, the prayer is allowed.

The claimant/petitioner is directed to file the amended petition within the date fixed.

To 19.02.2019 for S.R.

The petitioner is directed to take step within this time.

Dic. & Corr. by me.

Judge, MACT, Tamluk.

M.A.C. Tribunal Judge,
3Rd Court, Tamluk.

Order No. 16 dated 11-09-2017 :

Both parties file haziras.

The petition for amendment filed by the petitioner dated 30-06-2017 is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides.

The petitioner states in his petition that at the time of filing a case, due to mistake the claim amount was written wrongly and he wants to amend the name of the Nursing Home which was wrongly written in the main petition. The nature and character of the case will not be changed due to such amendment. So, he prays to amend the petition according to the schedule of the petition.

The Id. Advocate for the O.Ps. did not raise any objection.

Hence, the prayer is allowed.

The claimant/petitioner is directed to file the amended petition within the date fixed.

To 04-12-2017 for filing the amended petition by the petitioner.