

M.A.C.C-284 /2017
Reg.no-10478 /17
C N R NO -W B E M O1-005505 -2017

Present; Smt. Suparna Ray,
Additional District Judge
3rd. Court, Tamluk.

Order no- 33 dt- 21 -06 -23

To day is fixed for filing show cause by the claimant.

No steps has been taken today on be half of either parties of the present case.

Ld. Advocates are found absent.

Seen the resolution of Ld, Mambers of local Bar Association dt. 17.06.23.

It appears that Ld. Mambers of Local Bar Association will not participate in the judicial proceedings of this Court on and from 19.06.23 to 23.06.23 on the ground stated in the resolution.

Considered.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix **08. 08. 23** for filing show cause by the claimant.

D/C by me.

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal
Cum
A.D. J 3rd Court, Tamluk.

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal
Cum
A.D.J 3rd Court, Tamluk.